

Planet Energy Corp.
10 Kingsbridge Garden Circle
Suite 800
Mississauga, ON L5R 3K6
[t] 905.755.0249
[f] 905.755.0545
www.planetenergy.ca

December 6, 2010

RECEIVED

To whom it may concern,

DEC 7 2010

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Planet Energy (Pennsylvania) Corp. Application Form to Offer Electricity or Electric Generation Services to the Public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Further to our application we submitted to your office on November 26, 2010, enclosed herein please find proof of our PJM Membership.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact Dianne Kellie, Director of US Revenue Assurance at 905-755-9119 ext. 3021 or electronically at <a href="mailto:dkellie@planetenergy.ca">dkellie@planetenergy.ca</a>.

Sincerely

Senior Executive Assistant

Planet Energy Corp.

Engl.



PJM Interconnection Valley Forge Corporate Center 955 Jefferson Avenue Norristown, PA 19403-2497

Audrey D. Williams Paralegal, Contract Administrator 610.666.4651| fax 610.666.8211 willia@pjm.com

December 3, 2010

RECEIVED

DEC 7 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

## **VIA EMAIL**

Dianne Kellie Planet Energy (USA) Corporation 10 Kingsbridge Garden Circle Suite 800 Mississauga, ONT L5R3K6 Canada

## Dear Dianne:

Planet Energy (USA) Corporation has become a PJM Member as of December 3, 2010 and is known on the PJM system by its short name of "PLNTEC", Org. ID 19,708.

Planet Energy (USA) Corporation signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on October 6, 2010.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sino<del>f</del>rely.

Aludrey D. Willams

Paralegal / Contract Administrator